FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

1 Margin by product and geography includes non underlying operations

1,194 1,276
1,491 1,582

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Sales ($m)

260 285 305 337

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Gross margin ($m)

21
39

56
71

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Underlying EBIT ($m)

15 (5)

49

82

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Operating cashflow ($m)

Strong group financials

33

Driving improved shareholder returns and sound
capital management

34

41 47
62 62

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Underlying EPS (cps)

7.5

7.5

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Dividends per share (cps)

221

212
216

223

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Average working capital balance ($m)

228

122 135 137

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17

Average net debt balance ($m)

Profit Sensitivity

35

Underlying EBITDA

$(10m) $(7.5m) $(5m) $(2.5m) EBITDA +$2.5m +$5m +$7.5m +$10m

Sheep price

-$20 -$10 +$10 +$20

Cattle price

-$100 -$50 +$50 +$100

Sheep volume

-1m head -500k head +500k head +1m head

Cattle volume

-200k head -100k head +100k head +200k head

Retail sales

-$50m -$25m +$25m +$50m

Retail GM%

-100bps -50bps +50bps +100bps

AgChem GM%

-200bps -100bps +100bps +200bps
Fertiliser sales
Fertiliser GM%

-200bps -100bps +100bps +200bps

Killara utilisation %

-20% -10% +10% +20%

SG&A Costs (excluding Depreciation and Amortisation)

-2% -1% +1% +2%

MARKET
FORCES

37

Cattle

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

+2%

2019f2018f2017201620152014

Australian Cattle herd
Million heads

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

2016 2017 2018f2015 2019f2014

-4%

Weighted average saleyard price
Ac/kg dressed weight

 The herd rebuild is expected to continue in 2018-19.

However, seasonal conditions in the north and high beef

prices relative to long term averages will incentivise

producers to maintain a high rate of turn off, constraining

growth.

 Cattle prices are set to fall by 4% in 2018-19 to 439cents per

kg, as competition in key beef export markets intensifies from

competitors US and Brazil.

 Live exports of Australian feeder and slaughter cattle are

forecast to increase by 4% to 910,000 heads, almost all the

forecast growth is expected to go to Indonesia.

 Australian dairy herd numbers are expected to increase in

2018-19 by 1%, reflecting an expected rise in average farm-